Barham Church of
England Primary School

Friday
September 27th 2024

Supporting everyone to be kind, confident and curious

This week’s News

Here are our proud
school council reps who
have already had their
first meeting with Mrs
Higgins. The school
council discussed play-
ground equipment and
SChool certificates. The
reps are going to ask
their Class to help draw some hew desighs for our week-
[y award certificates.

Ih singing assemblies this
term, Children learhing to
play a musical instrument
are encouraged to perform
in front of the school. Well
done to Tobias (Hawks)
who was the first to take
up the challenge.

We have a new initiative this year with sports ambassa-
[ dors from Y5 and Y6 or-
gahising sports sessions at
playtimes for younger pu-
pils. Well done to Jensen
P and Ava in Eagles and
TRosie and Arthur T in
Hawks for being selected
from the many homina-
tions.

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week

Izzy (Owls)

Reader of the Week

Oliver W (Hawks)

Scientist of the Week

Piper (Robins)

Mathematician of the Week
Reggie-Lee (Eagles)

Creative Artist of the Week
Immy (Eagles)

Citizen of the Week

Noah (Puffins) and brother,
Theo (Owls) for their recent
litter pick. Well done and thank youl

Birthdays

Happy Birthday To ...

Holly (Eagles)
Oonagh (Robins)

Dates for your Diary

Monday 30th September Harvest Festival 2:30 pm
in school (parents welcome)

Tuesday 1st October Forest School for Y4 group
Monday 7th October Y5/Y6 Tag Rugby competi-
tion

Wednesday 16th October Y6 residential at Bowles
Friday 18th October Parent Celebration Assembly
9:10 am

Wednesday 23rd October Parent Drop-in session

Half term begins on Monday October 28th for one
week. Children return to school on Monday
November 4th.

Monday 4th November Term 2 begins

Tuesday 5th November Open morning for new
parents (Wrens September 2025) 10:00 am
Wednesday 6th November Open evening for new
parents (Wrens September 2025) 5:00 pm
Monday 11th November KS2 Remembrance Ser-
vice in school 11:00 am

Tuesday 12th November Parent consultations
Thursday 14th November Parent consultations

Attendance Ted

Congratulations to
Jays class who had the highest
attendance last week.




